
DEPARTMENT: Department of Water Services

BUSINESS UNIT: KCMBU DATE: 4/11/2025 JOURNAL ID:

LEDGER GROUP: ADMIN BUDGET PERIOD: 2026

FUND DEPT ID ACCOUNT PROJECT AMOUNT

26 8010 807705 611060 80BUDGET (949,936.00)$                   

26 8010 807705 611040 80002269 949,936.00$                     

TOTAL -                      

DESCRIPTION:

APPROVED BY: DATE APPROVED BY:  DEPARTMENT HEAD DATE

Usama Azam 4/11/2025

APPROPRIATION TRANSACTION
CITY  OF  KANSAS  CITY,  MISSOURI

 

Authorizing a $949,936.00 design professional services contract Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 9613 with Burns & McDonnell 

Engineering Company, Inc., for the Water Main Replacement - 16-Inch Redundant Feed to the Downtown Airport project for a total contract 

amount of $1,224,936.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.


