
1APRIL 22, 2025 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & OPERATIONS 
COMMITTEE



11

ORDINANCE NO. 250323
Water Main Replacement – 16-Inch Redundant Feed to the Downtown Airport, Amendment 
No. 1

Authorizing a $949,936.00 design professional services contract Amendment No. 1 to Contract 
No. 9613 with Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company, Inc., for the Water Main Replacement - 
16-Inch Redundant Feed to the Downtown Airport project for a total contract amount of 
$1,224,936.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

April 22, 2025

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



12

ORDINANCE NO. 250323 
KC Water

Project Site Map:
Providing redundant feed to the Kansas City Wheeler 
Downtown Airport. Generally, the project will consist of the 
extension of approximately 5,000 linear feet (LF) of 16-inch 
diameter water main from Wyoming Street & W. 8th Street 
under the Missouri River to MKC, including approximately 3,300 
LF feet installed via horizontal directional drill.
The Kansas City Wheeler Downtown Airport is located at 900 
Richards Road, in Kansas City, Clay County, Missouri.

Missouri River

Kansas City Wheeler 
Downtown Airport



15KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 250320�Water Treatment Plant – House Service Main
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250320 �
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250320 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 250321�ADA Compliance for Various KC Water Buildings, Amendment No. 4
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250321 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 250322�Water Main Replacement at the Charles B. Wheeler Downtown Airport from 915 N.W. Lou Holland Drive to N.W. Harlem Road
	Slide Number 8
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250322 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 250322�
	ORDINANCE NO. 250323�Water Main Replacement – 16-Inch Redundant Feed to the Downtown Airport, Amendment No. 1
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250323 �
	ORDINANCE NO. 250324�Water Department Emergency Transmission Main Repair Renewal No. 1
	����ORDINANCE NO. 250324 �
	Slide Number 15



